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70.61 (2) The department of revenue shall make available to the county board and 
county assessor, at least 10 days prior to the board's meeting under sub . (1), all the 
information, including sales figures, used in computing the equalized valuation for the 
county and its subdivisions . No equalized valuation shall be effective until 10 days 
after such information has been made available . 
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CHAPTER 175, Laws of 1977 

AN ACT to renumber 70.61 ; and to create 70.61 (2) of the statutes, relating to 
providing information to county boards regarding equalized valuation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 

SECTION 1. 70.61 of the statutes is renumbered 70.61 (0 . 
SECTION 2 . 70.61 (2) of the statutes is created to read : 
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